
 
 
 

E –Tender Notice 
MSETCL invites online bids (E-tender) from reputed & registered contractors on 
Mahatransco Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.infor the following Tender 
specification. 
Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Description 

1 Tender No. & Name of 
Tender 

RFx No :- 7000023581                               Dt:- 09.06.2022 
2nd Call E-tender for procurement of spares for 02 no’s. of 
VESDA system (total 08 Panels) for Valve Hall at HVDC 
Terminal Station Chandrapur. 

2 Online Downloading the RFx   
. 

From Date 09.06.2022 @ 14:30 Hrs to 16.06.2022 @  
18:00 Hrs. 

3 Online Submission of the On or Before Date 16.06.2022 @ 18:00 Hrs 
4 Online Opening of the 

Techno Commercial RFx 
Date 17.06.2022 @ 11:00 hrs. (if Possible) 

5 Tender amount Rs. 4.4 Lakh/- (Including GST@18%) 
6 EMD amount Rs. 5000 /-(Refundable) 
7 Tender fees Rs. 500/- 

For further details visit our website :-https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 
Contact Person:- For Technical Query : The Addl. Executive Engineer: Phone No. 8554993286. 
For Tender Related Query: Assistant Engineer (O): Phone No. 8554990005  
Note:  All eligible Supplier / Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tenders (New) portal 
of MSETCL. 
 
Terms& Condition:   
1. Tender documents can be downloaded online from the aforesaid Website within the aforesaid 

date & time. The tenderer can log in as a guest user and can search for the RFx number. 
Accordingly, tenderer can view / download the tender document from Technical RFx tab 
available in concerned RFx. Also, the price schedule can be download / view by viewing print 
preview tab in the concerned RFx. 

 
2. Accordingly, the Tenderer have to login from his SRM user ID and have to register for the 

concerned RFx. Accordingly, tenderer have to click on Participate Tab in the concerned RFx 
for participating in that RFx. The guidelines for participating in the tender through SRM is 
also attached separately.  

 
3. The E.M.D. and Tender Fees is to be paid online only through SRM E-Tenders (New) Portal 

within the tender sale period. 
 
4. The Tenderer should have to submit their bids online well in advance within the aforesaid 

date & time. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bids due to any website 
related problem.  

 
5. The Techno-Commercial Bid will be opened on line on Dt. 17.06.2022 at 11:00 Hrs. onwards 

if possible in the office of The Executive Engineer, HVDC INDOOR Dn.Chandrapur 
 
6.     The registered SRM vendors can only participate in the RFx and can submit the bid 

7.   The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the above tender at any stage without assigning 
any reason. 

   S/d- 
                                                                                                  EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

HVDC INDOOR DN 
CHANDRAPUR 


